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TRIAL SCHEDULE 
(AS AT 23 JULY 2020) 

 
Week 1 
 

Day Date Event 

Monday 27 July 2020 
Opening submissions – Australian Funding Partners Limited 
Opening submissions – Special Purpose Receiver 

Tuesday 28 July 2020 Opening submissions – Contradictor 
Wednesday 29 July 2020 Opening submissions – Contradictor 
Thursday 30 July 2020 Opening submissions – Contradictor 

 
 
Week 2 
 

Day Date Event 

Monday 3 August 2020 
Evidence (AFPL – Mr Peter Trimbos 
Evidence (AFPL) – Mr Robert Crow 

Tuesday 4 August 2020 

Evidence (AFPL and Contradictor) – Mr Sean McGing and Mr Greg 
Houston (concurrent) 
Evidence (Contradictor) – Mr Keith Pitman 
Evidence (Contradictor) – Mr Grant Samuel 

Wednesday 5 August 2020 
Evidence (SPR) – Mr John Lindholm 
Evidence (SPR) – Mr David Newman 
Evidence (SPR) – Mr Samuel Kingston 

Thursday 6 August 2020 
Opening submissions – Mr Norman O’Bryan AM SC 
Evidence (O’Bryan) – Mr Norman O’Bryan AM SC 

 
 
Week 3 
 

Day Date Event 
Monday 10 August 2020 Evidence (O’Bryan) – Mr Norman O’Bryan AM SC 
Tuesday 11 August 2020 Evidence (O’Bryan) – Mr Norman O’Bryan AM SC 
Wednesday 12 August 2020 Evidence (O’Bryan) – Mr Norman O’Bryan AM SC 
Thursday 13 August 2020 Evidence (O’Bryan) – Mr Norman O’Bryan AM SC 

 
 
Week 4 
 

Day Date Event 

Monday 17 August 2020 
Opening submissions – Mr Michael Symons 
Evidence (Symons) – Mr Michael Symons 

Tuesday 18 August 2020 Evidence (Symons) – Mr Michael Symons 
Wednesday 19 August 2020 Evidence (Symons) – Mr Michael Symons 

Thursday 20 August 2020 

Opening submissions – Mr Anthony Zita 
Evidence (Zita) – Mr Anthony Zita 
Evidence (Zita) – Mr Raymond Mizzi 
Evidence (Zita) – Ms Nicolina Gaetano 
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Week 5 
 

Day Date Event 
Monday 24 August 2020 Held in reserve. 
Tuesday 25 August 2020 Held in reserve. 
Wednesday 26 August 2020 Held in reserve. 
Thursday 27 August 2020 Held in reserve. 

 
 
Week 6 
 

Day Date Event 
Thursday 17 September 2020 Closing submissions. 
Friday 18 September 2020 Closing submissions. 

 
 
Week 7 
 

Day Date Event 
Monday 21 September 2020 Closing submissions. 

 
  


